POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
November 08, 2021
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2021 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 14, 2020. A special notice of the meeting was sent to the Secretary of State and published
in the Star Ledger and Trenton Times on August 2, 2021.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved that
the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to disability
retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data, reports and
recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those matters are
confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.The actions taken during closed session
relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become available to the public immediately at the
conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a
reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining to an individual shall be redacted from the
minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines that
the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state and federal law, including the Health Insurance
Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA), and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:10 AM Adjourned: 12:37 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin, Ray Heck, Bruce Polkowitz, James Kompany, John

Megariotis (via telecom - left at 10:30, returned at 11:19; left at 12:03), Tim Colacci
(via telecom), Susan Jacobucci (via telecom - left at 11:44), John Glidden (via
telecom),

Absent: Marc Morgan, Ed Oatman, and Nicola Trasente

Also Present: Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Robert Garrison, General Counsel; Lisa Pointer,

Board Secretary; Russ Niemie, CIO; Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Jackie
Bussanich; Susan Barrett (via telecom); Kendyl Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-Hanley;
Stefannie Koneski; Jared Umstead; Julianna DeAngelis, staff attorney; John
Monahan, staff attorney; Mark Schafer; Danielle Schimmel; Gary Boguski, attorney;
Timothy Prol, attorney; Michael Forrester, attorney; Donald Barbati, attorney; Gregory




Capello, attorney; Matthew Madsen, attorney; Nickoles Stankowski; Ronald Burrows;
Christine Heppel; Anthony Brown; Victorio Alfano; David Shenko; Matthew Madsen;
Rebecca Holloway; Paul Penna, NJLM; Matthew Wheatly; Michael Nopoliloro;
Kenneth Buck; Joseph Murgittroyd; Ralph Johnson, FOP; Peter Andreyev, PBA;
Charles Baldwin; and Trooper Robert Costanzo
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of October 04, 2021
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of October 4, 2021
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1 Executive Director Report
Noted
B-2 ClO Report - Noted

a.) Asset Allocation Recommendation Memo - Noted
b.) Asset Allocation Resolution - Approved

B-3 PFRSNJ Bills
a.) Transcript Invoice - Cangelosi
b.) Xerox Invoice
c.) Segal Invoice
d.) Multistate Invoice
e.) NEPC Invoice
f.) DPB 3rd Quarter Invoice FY21
g.) Rubber Stamp
h.) Dancker
i.) Windels Marx Bill

Approved

B-4 Request for excused absence from:
a.) Trustee Mark Morgan - Approved
b.) Trustee Ed Oatman - Approved
c.) Trustee Nicola Trasente - Approved
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OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Heck recused on Gerald Gribble.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option:

Date:

D-1  Monthly OD Grid

Decision:

Michael Shannon - Salem County -
effective 07/2021;

Brian D. Valero - State Parole
Board - effective 08/2021; and
Zenovia Walker - Edna Mahan
Correctional Facility for Women -
effective 06/2021 Approved

D-2 Stankowski, Nickoles Department of Corrections

Request to File for Ordinary
Disability Tabled for additional
information to be submitted by
attorney
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Burrows, Ronald Lindenwold Borough 4/1/2021 1/14/2020 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
3/28/2020

E-2 Lucanto (Deceased), Anthony Paterson City 9/1/2021 9/12/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-3 Paretti, Douglas Jersey City WTC - Received Eligibility Form
Beyond Deadline Denied

E-4 Price, Kenneth Irvington Township WTC- Received Eligibility Form
Beyond Deadline Denied

E-5 Price, Rosemarie Irvington Township WTC - Received Eligibility Form
Beyond Deadline Denied

E-6  Osnato Jr., Frank A. Elizabeth City WTC - Request to continue
processing Denied

E-7 Hackney, Ralph Human Service Police WTC - Eligibility Form
Administratively Rejected Based on
Hours/Location Denied

E-8  Coulter, Alexander Jersey City Fire Dept. 4/1/2021 3/13/2020 Approved

E-9 Heppel, Christine Matawan Borough 4/1/2021 11/24/2019 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary

E-10 Royce, Joseph Passaic County 8/1/2021 8/17/2020 Approved

(Vote: 5:4; Trustees Megariotis,
Heck, Polkowitz and Kompany: Nae.)
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:

E-11 Peterson, Stephen Bayonne City 1/1/2021 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved
(Trustee Lubin recused.)

E-12 Brown, Anthony East Orange City 9/1/2019 9/14/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-13 Hanley Jr., Alan P. West Orange 10/1/2019 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center

Township Tabled for new IME

E-14  Sutton, Michael New Brunswick City WTC - Received Eligibility Form
Beyond Deadline Denied

E-15 Perez, Paul Newark City 8/1/2018 9/13/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
Approved

E-16 Alfano, Victorio Northern State Prison 8/1/2020 2/13/2017 Approved on 2/13/17 incident

4/15/2019 (Vote: 6:2; Trustees Polkowitz and
Megariotis: Nae.)

E-17 Botti, Joseph Union City 3/1/2021 9/11/2001 Chapter 157, World Trade Center
10/4/2017 Approved on 9/11/01 incident
E-18 Lueddeke, Len Kenilworth Borough 12/1/2021 11/24/2020 Approved
(Trustee Kompany recused.)
OPEN SESSION
Retirement Issues
F-1+ Shenko, David Garden State Recp. & Youth Corr. Ctr. - Creditable Compensation
Denied (Trustee Heck recused.)
F-2+ Salamandra, Mark State Parole Board - Deferred Retirement

Denied (removed for cause)
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F-3

F-4+

Casale, Anthony M. Atlantic City - Creditable Compensation
Approved (Retirement Bureau) (Vote: 7:1; Trustee Megariotis: Nae.)

Williams, Russell Medford Township - Request to Waive Loan Interest
Denied

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

G-2

G-3

G-4

John, Marcia M. Mercer County - Hearing Withdrawals
Noted

Foran, Thomas Department of Corrections - Initial Decision Failure to Appear - ALJ
returned to the Board for appropriate disposition
Board transmits the matter back to OAL for hearing

Hansen, Kristin Middlesex County - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision
denying the petitioner's application for Ordinary Disability retirement benefits; Exceptions;
Reply to Exceptions

Adopted ALJ's decision (noting erroneous reference to petitioner not providing
documentation regarding the issue of total and permanancy); Note exceptions; Note reply to
exceptions (Nels Lauritzen recused.)

Camacho, Julio Hudson County - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's denial of
Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Exceptions; Reply to Exceptions

Adopted ALJ's decision; Note exceptions; Note reply to exceptions

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Reguest

H-1+

H-2

H-3+

H-4+

Torres-Rolon, Maria Rowan University - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Approved

Heinecke, Joseph T. Hudson County - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

Approved

Browne, Michael J. Toms River Township - Appeals the denial to purchase service credit
from January 1, 1995 to January 2, 1996

Approved

Vidal, Ernest Jersey City - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
1.) Reconsideration - Tabled to have additional information reviewed by IME
2.) Hearing Request - Tabled
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H-5

H-6

H-7+

H-8

Burkley, Brandon Atlantic City - Appeals the denial of the request to recalculate Ordinary
Disability retirement benefits

1.) Reconsideration - Denied

2.) Hearing Request - Approved

Tell, Girard Pleasantville City - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

Approved

Walker, Justin A. Washington Township (Gloucester) - Appeals the denial of Accidental
Disability retirement benefits

Approved

Finn, Michael T. Jersey City - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement benefits
(Beyond 45 days)

Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1+

J-2+

Cappello, Michael Point Pleasant Borough - Request to Purchase Service Credit
Denied

Wheatly, Matthew South Woods Prison - Dept of Corrections - Request to Purchase
Service Credit

Approved (Enrollment/Purchase Bureau)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1

J. M. F. vs TPAF
Noted

Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance Policy #14800 Benefit Claims for the
month of September, 2021

Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on December 13, 2021
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BOARD LIST 1 FOR 11/08/2021
POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE: 11/04/2021
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
BARDI, DAWN M 10/1/2021 MAX 21-04 $3,747.38 52 SERVICE ~ WILLIAM PATERSON UNIV OF NJ P
BATTISTA, DANIEL A 11/1/2021 MAX 23-01 $2,750.33 52 SERVICE LAWNSIDE BOROUGH P
CASTRONOVA, HEATHER A 11/1/2021 MAX 22-07 $5,729.35 52 SERVICE  WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP (BERGEN) P
COKELET, DANIEL P 10/1/2021 MAX 20-06 $5,750.74 52 SERVICE ESSEX COUNTY P
DE RITO, PASQUALE 11/1/2021 MAX 23-03 $7,553.46 52 SERVICE  CLIFFSIDE PARK BOROUGH P
DESANTO, JESSE 1/1/2022 MAX 22-02 $5,523.08 428 SERVICE  DELANCO TOWNSHIP P
GURNEY, BRYAN 1/1/2022 MAX 41-00 $11,700.55 SERVICE RAMSEY BOROUGH P
HANSEN, NEAL 12/1/2021 MAX 41-09 $10,166.35 SERVICE MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP P
JONES, CHRISTOPHER 11/1/2021 MAX 21-00 $4,490.77 52 SERVICE CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
KING, ANISA R 11/1/2021 MAX 20-09 $3,614.88 428 SERVICE ~ SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
LOMON, KINAMO 12/1/2021 MAX 21-04 $6,854.10 52 SERVICE ~ WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP P
OROZCO, OCTAVIO 2/1/2021 MAX 21-01 $4,836.79 428 SERVICE ~ UNION CITY P
PARMELEE, KEVIN J 1/1/2022 MAX 23-00 $5,099.50 52 SERVICE ~ SOMERSET COUNTY_FINANCE OFFICE P
POLOFF, FREDERICK J, 1l 11/1/2021 MAX 23-10 $3,601.12 428 SERVICE  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
RODRIGUEZ, HEICEL G 12/1/2021 MAX 20-00 $3,452.95 52 SERVICE  ATLANTIC COUNTY P
STEPHENS, KEISHA 10/1/2021 MAX 20-00 $3,266.31 52 SERVICE ~ NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
TRUMBETTI, JOSEPH 1/1/2022 MAX 42-03 $11,183.57 SERVICE ~ CRESSKILL BOROUGH P
WALLACE, DENNIS MICHAEL 1/1/2022 MAX 20-00 $5,297.83 52 SERVICE ~ OCEAN COUNTY P
WENZEL, ROBERT 11/1/2021 MAX 12-00 $1,568.06 SERVICE  ATLANTIC CITY F
WILSON, MARK ALAN, SR 10/1/2021 MAX 23-02 $3,990.95 428 SERVICE ~ CAPE MAY COUNTY P
LEONE, JAMES 1/1/2022 MAX 17-05 $2,774.26 428 DEFERRED NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F
ANDREWS, MICHAEL L 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,426.55 SPECIAL  CRANFORD TOWNSHIP P
AVILES, MIGUEL 10/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,450.60 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY P
BAEZ, GABRIEL A 12/1/2021 MAX 28-03 $6,450.53 SPECIAL EAST JERSEY STATE PRISON P
BAJADA, MARK A 1/1/2022 MAX 29-11 $9,521.70 SPECIAL  TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP P
BASTARDO, JOSEPH 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,063.97 SPECIAL HILLSBOROUGH TOWNSHIP P
BEY, SABRIYA H 10/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,577.51 SPECIAL  ORANGE CITY P
BLOUNT, THEL 12/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $4,772.26 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
BOFFA, MICHAEL A 12/1/2021 MAX 30-05 $7,984.40 SPECIAL BLOOMINGDALE BOROUGH P
BONFIGLIO, WAYNE M 11/1/2021 MAX 25-09 $6,421.57 SPECIAL BERLIN TOWNSHIP P
BORNTRAGER, ALLEN 12/1/2021 MAX 26-11 $8,471.21 SPECIAL HACKENSACK CITY P
BUCHWALD, RUDOLPH 12/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $4,766.19 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
BURR, LAMONT 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $5,045.30 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
CANFIELD, JOHN 12/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $8,994.76 SPECIAL EDISON TOWNSHIP F
CANION, NATHAN RAYVON 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,261.90 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
CARROLL, PHILIP J 12/1/2021 MAX 26-11 $8,578.35 SPECIAL  HACKENSACK CITY P
CAVANAGH, RICHARD M 11/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $10,865.82 SPECIAL BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP F
CEBULSKI, THEODORE EDWARD 1/1/2022 MAX 37-00 $10,857.46 SPECIAL  CRESSKILL BOROUGH P
CIRASA, JOSEPH 1/1/2022 MAX 32-04 $11,746.70 SPECIAL  CEDAR GROVE TOWNSHIP P
COOKE, MARY GRACE 12/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,616.02 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
COPPOLECCHIA, NICHOLAS L 12/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $8,003.99 SPECIAL RIDGEFIELD BOROUGH P
COX, SCOTT 12/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $8,415.98 SPECIAL  NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP P
DA SILVA, ANTHONY 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,304.26 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
DAILEY, PAUL 1/1/2022 MAX 32-07 $7,583.33 SPECIAL RUNNEMEDE BOROUGH P
DARK, CHRISTOPHER M 11/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,756.40 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER COUNTY P
DIAZ, GEORGE 1/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $3,970.02 SPECIAL BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
DIAZ, ROBERT A 1/1/2022 MAX 25-07 $4,147.43 SPECIAL BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
DIGIROLAMO, JOHN J 1/1/2022 MAX 26-00 $9,158.37 SPECIAL DUMONT BOROUGH P
DUNLAP, JEFFREY S 10/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $10,172.78 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
ESCOBAR, GABRIEL R 12/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,915.27 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
GABRIELLE, JOHN C 1/1/2022 MAX 25-03 $5,775.93 SPECIAL  VINELAND CITY P
GIAMPIETRO, CHRISTOPHER 1/1/2022 MAX 31-05 $11,273.96 SPECIAL  SOUTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
GIANDUSO, DANIEL 1/1/2022 MAX 31-00 $8,968.86 SPECIAL LITTLE FALLS TWP P
GOLABEK, MICHAEL J 12/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $7,903.61 SPECIAL  HACKENSACK CITY F
GREENE, DAVID S 10/1/2021 MAX 33-05 $8,283.80 SPECIAL NEWARK CITY F
GRIBBLE, GERALD T 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $4,710.10 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
GRIPPALDI, JEFFREY 12/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $9,002.07 SPECIAL LONG BRANCH CITY P
GROOME, JAMES P 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $4,710.10 SPECIAL  SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
GUERRIER, JOSEPH J 11/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,203.32 SPECIAL HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (ATLANTIC) P
HALLMAN, MICHAEL T 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,475.00 SPECIAL  SOUTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP P
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HAMILTON, JOHN A 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,228.64 SPECIAL LINWOOD CITY P
HANNS, WAYNE F 1/1/2022 MAX 37-03 $9,601.07 SPECIAL  LINDEN CITY F
HEINTZ, CHARLES A, IV 12/1/2021 MAX 25-10 $5,919.28 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
HERRERIAS, STACY A 12/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,781.75 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
HORCHER, JOHN S, JR 12/1/2021 MAX 26-08 $8,165.09 SPECIAL PENNSAUKEN TOWNSHIP P
HUNT, KENNETH R 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $7,367.31 SPECIAL PEQUANNOCK TOWNSHIP P
ISMAIL, RUTH 7/1/2021 MAX 33-05 $6,273.16 SPECIAL UNION COUNTY P
JOHNSON, JEFFREY M 12/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,701.80 SPECIAL EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
JOHNSON, RALPH 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,439.90 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
JONES, HANS D, JR 11/1/2021 MAX 26-07 $4,795.49 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
KELLY, SEAN 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $10,553.40 SPECIAL  WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP P
KNIGHT, JEFFREY R 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,503.83 SPECIAL MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
KOCH, KEVIN D 11/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,561.17 SPECIAL MIDSTATE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY P
KORN, ROBERT 1/1/2022 MAX 25-04 $7,149.63 SPECIAL LONG BRANCH CITY P
LILAVOIS, PATRICK A 12/1/2021 MAX 26-04 $8,959.57 SPECIAL FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
LOOBY, BERT 1/1/2022 MAX 31-05 $10,876.13 SPECIAL  CRESSKILL BOROUGH P
LOPEZ, ROBERT M 12/1/2021 MAX 25-10 $10,314.48 SPECIAL HACKENSACK CITY P
MARONE, JOSEPH SCOTT 12/1/2021 MAX 25-09 $6,289.69 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS. COMM/COMMUNITY PROG. P
MASON, AUTUMN 12/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,129.34 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
MATHIAS, SHEAN V 11/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,681.46 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
MC NULTY, LINDA C 12/1/2021 MAX 27-05 $10,422.15 SPECIAL BERGEN COUNTY P
MCCLASKEY, PRESTON S 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,444.28 SPECIAL BRIGANTINE CITY P
MCCONVILLE, JOHN J 1/1/2022 MAX 30-04 $9,019.96 SPECIAL  SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOROUGH P
MCKENDRICK, JAMES T, JR 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $8,419.01 SPECIAL  WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP P
MCLAUGHLIN, DANIEL E 1/1/2022 MAX 27-06 $9,681.24 SPECIAL HILLSDALE BOROUGH P
MCRAE, PAUL S 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,124.29 SPECIAL ELIZABETH CITY P
MELENDEZ, ROBERT 10/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $4,790.58 SPECIAL  SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
MEYERS, JOSEPH M 12/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $4,707.82 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
MORANO, JOHN F, JR 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,220.06 SPECIAL BLOOMFIELD TOWNSHIP P
MULLEN, CHRISTOPHER L 1/1/2022 MAX 25-04 $7,799.26 SPECIAL MONROE TOWNSHIP (MIDDLESEX) P
MULLIN, JAMES 11/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $10,829.98 SPECIAL BERGEN COUNTY P
NASH, GARY B, SR 1/1/2022 MAX 31-00 $8,202.13 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
NAWROCKI, ROBERT M 12/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $5,787.35 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
OLEARY, SEAN E 12/1/2021 MAX 26-11 $7,261.82 SPECIAL  SUMMIT CITY P
PAGE, THOMAS 12/1/2021 MAX 32-01 $5,334.73 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
REED, WILLIAM DAVID 11/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $4,896.21 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
RICHTER, KURT MICHAEL 12/1/2021 MAX 25-03 $4,760.11 SPECIAL  GARDEN ST RECP & YOUTH CORR CTR P
RUSSELL, ODELL D 11/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,620.34 SPECIAL RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
SAUNDERS, LANCE L 1/1/2022 MAX 27-10 $8,331.73 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
SAUNDERS, NORMAN J 1/1/2022 MAX 37-00 $10,244.50 SPECIAL  CRESSKILL BOROUGH P
SELTZER, CLINTONSS, Il 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,802.55 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
SEYBOLD, MICHAEL J 12/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $7,143.54 SPECIAL MEDFORD TOWNSHIP P
SHOEMAKER, TIMOTHY 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $8,899.80 SPECIAL RAMSEY BOROUGH P
SNYDER, EDWARD G 12/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $5,224.68 SPECIAL  NORTH WILDWOOD CITY F
STEWART, DANIEL LEE 1/1/2022 MAX 25-11 $4,776.52 SPECIAL MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
STREET, CHARLES W 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,987.50 SPECIAL DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
SYDNEY, PAMELA A 12/1/2021 MAX 32-07 $5,239.10 SPECIAL ESSEX COUNTY P
TESTA, MATTHEW JOHN 10/1/2021 MAX 26-07 $6,369.41 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
TOMPKINS, ALLEN D, llI 12/1/2021 MAX 32-02 $7,525.00 SPECIAL MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
VARGAS, PABLO 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,695.78 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
VAZQUEZ, ERNEST 12/1/2021 MAX 25-11 $4,762.00 SPECIAL DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
VICTOR, GARY 5/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $6,314.30 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
VIERECK, TODD M 12/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $6,164.76 SPECIAL BURLINGTON CITY P
WALLACE, THERESA MARIE 12/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,297.90 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
WOLLET, CHRISTOPHER M 11/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $6,770.19 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
YEATS, STANLEY E 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,650.80 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC COUNTY P
YOUNG, KENNETH PAUL 12/1/2021 MAX 27-02 $6,505.71 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER TWP FIRE DISTRICT 2 F
ZEEB, HENRY 1/1/2022 MAX 25-00 $6,961.27 SPECIAL  WEEHAWKEN TOWNSHIP P
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